The hard copies of the technical bid, financial/price bid need not to be submitted. The RGUKT-
Nuzvid will consider only the bids submitted through online over the copies of the paper-based 
bids. 

5.   
a) Further the bidder(s) shall furnish, as part of it bid, the EMD/Bid security for an amount of 

Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) Online transfer only through E-procurement 
site. It is to be noted that, the Firm who are registered with MSME is exempted to submit the EMD 
(Copy of valid registration must be provided along with technical bid). 

b) All the participating Service providers who submit the bids have to pay transaction fee and GST

[...]

year at RGUKT-Nuzvid, AP. 

Tender Fee (Non-
refundable) 

Rs. 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) 
(Online transfer Only to the Director, RGUIIIT A/cNo:39524776434, IFSC 
Code: SBIN0021233 through NEFT/RTGS/UPI etc) 

EMD/Bid Security 
(Refundable) 

Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand only) 
(Online transfer only to the e-procurement site) 
Exempted for the firms who are registered with MSME 

Bid Validity Period 180 days from the date of opening of commercial bid 

EMD Validity Period 90 days from the date of opening of commercial bid